•Retail uses less than ten thousand (10,000) square feet in size will be 
allowed to exceed the maximum parking by one hundred and fifty (150) 
percent of the requirement; and be exempt from the previous requirement. 

b. For uses requiring one hundred (100) to two hundred (200) parking stalls, a 
maximum of one hundred fifteen (115) percent of the required minimum parking, plus four 
(4) additional stalls, may be provided.  

c. For uses requiring more than two hundred (200) parking stalls, a maximum of 
one hundred ten (110) percent of the required minimum parking, plus nine (9) additional

[...]

accommodations, plus one (1) space for 
each two (2) employees on the shift of 
greatest employment or one (1) space per 
one hundred (100) square feet of gross 

floor area, whichever requires the greater 
number of parking spaces  

One (1) space for each two hundred 
seventy-five (275) square feet of pier area  

Retail stores and shops of all kinds 
including shopping centers and "retail big 
box" as defined herein  

(see below)  

Up to one hundred thousand (100,000) 
square feet of gross floor area  

One (1) space for each three hundred (300) 
square feet of gross floor area  

One hundred thousand one (100,001) up to 
two hundred thousand (200,000) square 
feet of gross floor area  

Three hundred thirty-three (333) spaces, 
plus one (1) space for each four hundred 
(400) square feet of gross floor area for the 
increment between one hundred thousand 
(100,000) and two hundred thousand 
(200,000) square feet  

More than two hundred thousand 
(200,000) square feet of gross floor area  

Five hundred eighty-three (583) spaces, 
plus one (1) space for each five hundred 
(500) square feet of gross floor area for the 
increment exceeding two hundred 
thousand (200,000) square feet  

Schools, including elementary and junior 
high  

One (1) space for each classroom and

[...]

 Retail uses less than ten thousand (10,000) square feet in size will be 
allowed to exceed the maximum parking by one hundred and fifty (150) 
percent of the requirement; and be exempt from the previous 
requirement. 

b. For uses requiring one hundred (100) to two hundred (200) parking stalls, a 
maximum of one hundred fifteen (115) percent of the required minimum parking, 
plus four (4) additional stalls, may be provided.  

c. For uses requiring more than two hundred (200) parking stalls, a maximum of 
one hundred ten (110) percent of the required minimum parking, plus nine (9)

[...]

accommodations, plus one (1) space for each 
two (2) employees on the shift of greatest 
employment or one (1) space per one hundred 
(100) square feet of gross floor area, whichever 
requires the greater number of parking spaces  

One (1) space for each two hundred seventy-
five (275) square feet of pier area  

Retail stores and shops of all kinds including 
shopping centers and "retail big box" as 
defined herein  

(see below)  

Up to one hundred thousand (100,000) 
square feet of gross floor area  

One (1) space for each three hundred (300) 
square feet of gross floor area  

One hundred thousand one (100,001) up to 
two hundred thousand (200,000) square feet 
of gross floor area  

Three hundred thirty-three (333) spaces, plus 
one (1) space for each four hundred (400) 
square feet of gross floor area for the 
increment between one hundred thousand 
(100,000) and two hundred thousand 
(200,000) square feet  

More than two hundred thousand (200,000) 
square feet of gross floor area  

Five hundred eighty-three (583) spaces, plus 
one (1) space for each five hundred (500) 
square feet of gross floor area for the 

increment exceeding two hundred thousand 
(200,000) square feet  

Schools, including elementary and junior high  One (1) space for each classroom and